

DISCLOSURE SOCIAL MEDIA DISCLOSURES, DISCLAIMERS, AND FINE PRINT

The Firm upholds a presence on third-party social media sites including, but not limited to, Twitter, Facebook, LinkedIn, and Instagram.

Any statements made by the Firm is provided for informational purposes only, does not constitute investment advice, and should not be construed as a a recommendation to buy, sell, or hold any security.

Apex has no affiliation with Facebook, Twitter, Instagram, or LinkedIn—nor has any control over the use of these sites for the information shared on your personal accounts. It is your responsibility to be aware of the privacy and security policies when engaging in the use of third-party social networking channels. It is important for you to understand how your user information can be displayed and used throughout the third-party site you are using and be familiar with how the account settings operate. When participating in social networking sites, you should never post personal information for your security and safety.

The Firm reserves the right to monitor activity and remove offensive material associated with the Firm's profile. The Firm also reserves the right to block accounts posting inappropriate material, or for any other reason.

Content shared on the Firm's channels is intended for US residents only. The Firm's interactions with other accounts—such as liking, sharing and following users—is intended to provide supplementary perspective and should not be interpreted as an endorsement of any products or services of that account.

Comments and statements are based exclusively upon the opinions of the Firm are subject to change without prior notification.